SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 34232/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/08/2014 in WA No. 873/2008 passed by the High Court of M.P at Indore)

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BURHANI GRIH NIRMAN SAHAKARI & ORS. (with interim relief and office report) Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34311/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34540/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34556/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34560/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34561/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34571/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34578/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34607/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34605/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34609/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34633/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34648/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

www.ecourtsindia.com

```
SLP(C) No. 34840/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)
```

SLP(C) No. 34846/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34849/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34855/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34857/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34877/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34880/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34879/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34901/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34902/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34903/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34907/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34915/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34917/2014 (With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 34927/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34928/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34931/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34930/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 35071/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36203/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36505/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 24/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv. Ms. Jaya Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv. Ms.Chisti Jain, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv. Mr.Manu Maheshwari, Adv. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr.Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv. Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.

Ms. Vaishnavi Subramanayan, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.

Mr.Chandra Bhushan Tiwari. Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue fresh notice returnable in eight weeks.

Parties who have already been served and have entered file Counter Affidavit within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

4

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS

appearance will

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER