S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34560/2014

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGADHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34578/2014 SLP(C) No. 34607/2014 SLP(C) No. 34633/2014 SLP(C) No. 34648/2014

SLP(C) No. 34849/2014 SLP(C) No. 34880/2014

SLP(C) No. 34901/2014

SLP(C) No. 34927/2014 SLP(C) No. 34931/2014

SLP(C) No. 36203/2014 SLP(C) No. 36505/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 26/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anmol Chandan,Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv. Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

ORDER

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2016.02.27

SLP(C) No.34560, 34849, 34931 & 36203/2014

12:04:08 TLT

Reason:

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.2 in all the matters. ITEM NO.43 $$-2^{-}$$ SC34560/2014

SLP(C) No.36505/2014

Being complete matter, the same shall be processed for listing before the $\mbox{Hon'}\mbox{ble}$ Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.34578 & 34648/2014

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.34607/2014

SLP(C) NO.34007/2014

www.ecourtsindia.com

SB

The respondent No.2 is reported to be dead.

petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondent Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but records the complete on the other respondents. Ld.counsel for the for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondent.

Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. SLP(C) No.34633/2014

The respondent Nos.1-3 & 9 are reported to be dead. for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondents.

Ld.counsel

Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. SLP(C) No.34880/2014

The respondent Nos.1 & 2 are reported to be dead. for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondents.

Ld.counsel

Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

ITEM NO.43

-3-

SCSC34560/2014

SLP(C) No.34901/2014

The respondent Nos.1,3 & 4 are reported to be dead. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondents.

Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. SLP(C) No.34927/2014

The respondent Nos.2 & 3 are reported to be dead. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondents.

Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List the matter again on 19.04.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar