

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2015, I.A. 2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 35071/2014

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOTI LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing lrs on record and c/delay in filing appl. for
bringing lrs on record)

WITH

I.A. 1/2016 IN
SLP(C) No. 34855/2014
(For intervention)

WITH

I.A. 1/2016, I.A. 2/2016, I.A. 3/2016, I.A. 4/2016 IN
SLP(C) No. 34915/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing appl. for bringing Lrs. on
record and appln.(s) for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased
respondent)

Date : 16/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
 Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 35071 of 2014

Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased Respondent No. 1 is allowed. Delay in filing application for substitution is condoned.

SLP (C) No. 34855 of 2014

Application for intervention be listed alongwith the main matter.

SLP (C) No. 34915 of 2014

Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased Respondent No. 1 & 5 are allowed. Delay in filing applications for substitution is condoned.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER