

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34232/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2014 in WA No. 873/2008 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BURHANI GRIH NIRMAN SAHAKARI
SANSTHA MARYADIT SNEH NAGAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34633/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34561/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34927/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34855/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34607/2014 (IV-A)

(IA No.77418/2017-XTRA and IA No.77419/2017-XTRA and IA No.77420/2017-XTRA and IA No.77421/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.87069/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 36505/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34609/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34915/2014 (IV-A)

(ALL APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 132111/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 132112/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 154102/2018)

SLP(C) No. 34917/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34840/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34901/2014 (IV-A)

(IA No.70453/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70446/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70413/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and and IA No.70411/2017-I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LRS and IA No.70415/2017-I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT and IA No.70444/2017-I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LRS and IA No.70448/2017-I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT and IA No.70452/2017-I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LRS and IA No.70454/2017-I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT and IA No.87051/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.87061/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.87075/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 36203/2014 (IV-A)
 SLP(C) No. 34648/2014 (IV-A)
 SLP(C) No. 34560/2014 (IV-A)
 (IA No. 78747/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 SLP(C) No. 34902/2014 (IV-A)
 SLP(C) No. 34311/2014 (IV-A)
 SLP(C) No. 34571/2014 (IV-A)
 SLP(C) No. 34605/2014 (IV-A)
 SLP(C) No. 34930/2014 (IV-A)
 SLP(C) No. 35071/2014 (IV-A)
 SLP(C) No. 34556/2014 (IV-A)
 SLP(C) No. 34931/2014 (IV-A)
 SLP(C) No. 34903/2014 (IV-A)
 SLP(C) No. 34928/2014 (IV-A)
 SLP(C) No. 34857/2014 (IV-A)
 SLP(C) No. 34880/2014 (IV-A)
 SLP(C) No. 34849/2014 (IV-A)
 (IA No. 78742/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 SLP(C) No. 34907/2014 (IV-A)
 SLP(C) No. 34846/2014 (IV-A)
 SLP(C) No. 34879/2014 (IV-A)
 SLP(C) No. 34540/2014 (IV-A)
 SLP(C) No. 34877/2014 (IV-A)
 SLP(C) No. 34578/2014 (IV-A)

Date : 03-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

Counsel for the parties

Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
 Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
 Mr. Harshal Narayan, Adv.

Mr. N. K. Mody, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
 Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.
 Ms. Pankhuri, Adv.
 Ms. Nimisha Menon, Adv.
 Mr. Inderjeet Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Parthasarathy Bose, Adv.
 Mohammad Arif, Adv.
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AAG, MP
 Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Zeeshan Diwan, Adv.
 Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Deshwal, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR
Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel that Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 have expired in SLP (C) No. 34930 of 2014 and Respondent No. 3 and his/her heir have expired in SLP (C) No. 34877 of 2014. Let appropriate application(s) for substitution of legal representatives be filed within four weeks.

List in the month of March, 2020 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER